
Golden Gate Petroleum   Contract ID 1000012395 
Modification No. 2 Page 1 of 2 June 10, 2021 
 

City and County of San Francisco  
Office of Contract Administration 
Purchasing Department 
City Hall, Room 430 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA  94102-4685 
 
 

Contract Modification 2 
Renewable Diesel Primary Contractor 
 
  
 

Supplier: 
Golden Gate Petroleum  
1340 Arnold Drive Suite 231 
Martinez, CA 94553 
Supplier Cell Phone: 925-890-6413 
Supplier E-mail: 
mailto:pat@ggpetroleum.com 

Date: February XX, 2022 
Buyer Name: Howard Tevelson 
Term Contract: TC70886 
Contract ID: 1000013880 
Supplier ID: 0000019410 
Type: Indefinite Quantity 
Not-to-Exceed Amount: $71,000,000 

 
 
  
The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows: 
 
    
Modification Start Date End Date Amount 

Original contract 06/01/2019 03/31/2022 $45,000,000 

1 No Change No Change $45,000,000 Add information to cover San  
 Francisco emergency 

2 No Change 05/31/2024   $71,000,000  Extends the duration and 
 increases the NTE amount 

          
        
This modification No. 2 changes the contract as follows:  
 

1. Extends the duration by two years to 05/31/2024 and increases the Contract Not-to-Exceed 
Amount by $26,000,000, to $71,000,000 

 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:pat@ggpetroleum.com


Golden Gate Petroleum   Contract ID 1000012395 
Modification No. 2 Page 2 of 2 June 10, 2021 
 

 
 
 
CITY 
 
Recommended by: 
 
 
___________________________________ 
Taraneh Moayed 
Assistant Director 
Office of Contract Administration 
 
 
 
Approved: 
 
_____________________________________ 
Sailaja Kurella 
Director of the Office of Contract Administration, 
and Purchaser 

Supplier Name: Golden Gate Petroleum 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Pat O’Keefe 
Vice President 
1340 Arnold Drive Suite 231 
Martinez, CA 94553 
City Supplier Number: 0000019410  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	City and County of San Francisco
	Contract Modification 2


